3688194

TCH \$115,00 3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cohort International, Inc.		11/11/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triple Canopy, Inc.	
Street Address:	12018 Sunrise Valley Drive	
Internal Address:	Two Reston Crescent	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3688194	EI
Registration Number:	3688195	EI EDINBURGHINTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3685061	EDINBURGH INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3685062	EI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)627-8717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-560-4217

Email: laura.pulliam@skofirm.com

Correspondent Name: Laura H. Pulliam

Address Line 1: 500 W Jefferson St

Address Line 2: 2000 PNC Plaza

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura H. Pulliam

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0972

900177541

Signature:	/Laura H. Pulliam/
Date:	11/16/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Cohort Assignment of Edinburgh TMs#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

™ av , 2010, by and between COHORT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address of P.O. Box 2001, Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766 ("Assignor"), and TRIPLE CANOPY, INC., an Ilinoi S corporation with an address of Two Reston Crescent, 12018 Sunrise Valley Drive, Reston, VA 20191 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademarks (collectively, the "Marks"):

- El and design, including a registration in the United States with U.S. Registration Number 3,688,194, in International Classes 41 and 45;
- EI EDINBURGHINTERNATIONAL and design, including a registration in the United States with U.S. Registration Number 3,688,195, in International Classes 41 and 45:
- EDINBURGH INTERNATIONAL, including a registration in the United States with U.S. Registration Number 3,685,061, in International Classes 41 and 45; and
- EI, including a registration in the United States with U.S. Registration Number 3,685,062, in International Classes 41 and 45.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Marks together with all of the goodwill associated with the Marks to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks, all issued registrations or pending applications with respect to same, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor will execute any and all documents necessary to transfer ownership, title and registration of the Marks to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

COHORT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Printed name: Nickelas Theres

Title: Principal

113767.137817/644415.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0974